IC 20-24-7-4, AS AMENDED BY P.L.221-2015,
5 SECTION 11, IS AMENDED TO READ AS FOLLOWS [EFFECTIVE
6 JULY 1, 2026]: Sec. 4. (a) Services that a school corporation provides
7 to a charter school, including transportation, may be provided at not
8 more than one hundred three percent (103%) of the actual cost of the
9 services.

10 (b) This subsection applies to an authorizer that is a state
11 educational institution described in IC 20-24-1-2.5(2).
12 IC 20-24-3-14(a). Except as provided in subsection (f), in a state fiscal
13 year, a state educational institution may receive from the organizer of